previously reported $ 109,334,067 $ 27,940,997 $ 1,241,603,728 $ 82,156,401 $ 1,461,035,193
Reclassifications -   61,401,646 (61,401,646) -   -

February 29, 2024, as adjusted
   or restated $ 109,334,067 $ 89,342,643 $ 1,180,202,082 $ 82,156,401 $ 1,461,035,193

Municipal Drainage Utility

Restricted for
Debt Service

Restricted for
Construction

and
Improvements

Net Investment
in Capital

Assets Unrestricted
Total

Net Position
February 29, 2024, as
   previously reported $ 11,727,284 $ 192,093 $ 145,590,887 $ 12,826,698 $ 170,336,962
Reclassifications -   8,984,013 (939,213) (8,044,800) -

February 29, 2024, as adjusted
   or restated $ 11,727,284 $ 9,176,106 $ 144,651,674 $ 4,781,898 $ 170,336,962

114

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
A COMPONENT UNIT OF THE CITY OF EL PASO

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

February 28, 2025 and February 29, 2024

30.   GASB 100 and 101 IMPLEMENTATION - RESTATEMENTS (Continued)

The tables below provide additional information of the effects of implementation of GASB 101.

Water and Wastewater Utility

February 29, 2024
As Previously

Reported
February 29, 2024

As Restated

Effects of
Implementation of

GASB 101

Statement of Net Position
Current liabilities:

Accrued compensated absences $ 2,132,482 $ 2,852,257 $ 719,775
Noncurrent liabilities:

Accrued compensated absences 2,471,570 6,633,421 4,161,851
Net Position

Unrestricted 82,156,401 77,274,775 (4,881,626)

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes
   in Net Position

Operating Expenses
Operations and maintenance -
water & reclaimed water 72,342,104 72,476,885 134,781
Operations and maintenance - wastewater 37,711,244 37,780,910 69,666
General, administrative and engineering
expenses 43,253,431 43,323,042 69,611

Change in net position 118,345,070 118,071,012 (274,058)
Net position - Beginning 1,342,690,123 1,338,082,555 (4,607,568)

Municipal Drainage Utility

February 29, 2024
As Previously

Reported
February 29, 2024

As Restated

Effects of
Implementation of

GASB 101

Statement of Net Position
Current liabilities:

Accrued compensated absences $ 102,029 $ 134,880 $ 32,851
Noncurrent liabilities:

Accrued compensated absences 114,525 236,456 121,931

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes
   in Net Position

Operating Expenses
Operations and maintenance 7,043,588 7,086,381 42,793

Change in net position 15,803,737 15,760,944 (42,793)
Net position - Beginning 154,533,225 154,421,236 (111,989)

115

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES
A COMPONENT UNIT OF THE CITY OF EL PASO

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

February 28, 2025 and February 29, 2024

31. NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

EPWater has not completed the process of evaluating the impact on its financial position that will result from
adopting the following Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB) Statements:

• GASB Statement No. 102, Certain Risk Disclosures, effective for fiscal years beginning after June 15,
2024.  GASBS No. 102 provides uses of governmental financial statements with essential information about